THERMOCOUPLES
&
RTDS
1.  Specify catalog number
2.  Specify "B" length.
3.  Specify "J" or "K" calibration
4.  For dual element ad suffix "D" to catalog number.
Order Example: L08-1-J  B=4'
WITH ADJUSTABLE LENGTH FLEX HOSE
   Same advantages as above but not as flexible.
   Bayonet cap turns over entire length.
   Not as much spring tension as spring type above.
HOW TO ORDER:
STAINLESS STEEL
OVERBRAID WIRE
BAYONET TYPE
For Use To 800°F.
1.  Specify catalog number
2.  Specify "B" length.
3.  Specify "J" or "K" calibration.
4.  For dual element ad suffix "D" to catalog num-
ber.
HOW TO ORDER:
STAINLESS STEEL FLEX
HOSE ACTS AS SPRING
NOTE: Construction: 304 S. S. flex hose and tubing, 20 gauge fiberglass
insulated stranded wire.  See page 8 for Bayonet Adaptors.
THERMOCOUPLE
TERMINATION STYLE
TERMINATION STYLE
1
2
3
1
2
3
THERMOCOUPLE
B
4"B
4"
Catalog
Number
L08-1
L08-2
L08-3
Termination
Style
1
2
3
Catalog
Number
L08-14
L08-15
L08-16
Termination
Style
1
2
3
B
B
B
B
2
WITH ADJUSTABLE LENGTH SPRING
   Cuts inventory cost.  Fits hole depths from 1" to 14".
   Bayonet cap turns to desired immersion length.
   Flexible.  Bends to any angle.
.188
.188
Page 2
Selection of adaptor and hole depth "C" determines the required
"A" dimension.  See chart at right.
SELECTION TABLE FOR "A" DIMENSION OF FIXED
LENGTH BAYONET TYPE THEMOCOUPLE
Straight
45° Bend
90° Bend
1.  Specify catalog number.
2.  Specify "A" length.
3.  Specify "B" length.
4.  Specify "J" or "K" calibration.
5.  For dual element ad suffix "D" to catalog number.
Order Example: L08-9-J-D   A=2"  B=4'
Construction: 304 S. S. flex hose and tubing, spring, 20 gauge fiberglass insulated
stranded wire.  Adaptors are not furnished with thermocouples and must be
ordered separately.  See page 8.
HOW TO ORDER:
NOTE:
"A" Dimension Inches
1 5/8
2
21/2
3
31/2
4
41/2
5
51/2
6
61/2
7
71/2
2
21/2
3
31/2
4
41/2
5
51/2
6
61/2
7
71/2
8
31/8
35/8
41/8
45/8
51/8
55/8
61/8
65/8
71/8
75/8
81/8
85/8
9 1/8
7/8" Long
Adaptor
13/8" Long
Adaptor
21/2" Long
Adaptor
"C" Hole
Depth In
Inches
1/4 to 1/2
1/2 to 1
1 to 11/2
11/2 to 2
2 to 21/2
21/2 to 3
3 to 31/2
31/2 to 4
4 to 41/2
41/2 to 5
5 to 51/2
51/2 to 6
6 to 61/2
BAYONET TYPE
For Use To 800°F.
WITH FIXED LENGTH
1
2

THERMOCOUPLE TERMINATION STYLE
4
HOW TO ORDER:
1.  Specify catalog number.
2.  Specify "B" length.
3.  Specify "J" or "K" calibration.
4.  For dual element ad suffix "D" to
      catalog number.
Order Example:  L18-2-J-D   B=4'
.188
.188
HOW TO ORDER:
1.  Specify catalog number.
2.  Specify "B" length.
3.  Specify "J" or "K" calibration.
Order Example:  L48-1-J  B=4'
Catalog
Number
L48-1
L48-2
L48-3
Termination
Style
1
2
3
NOT-IN-MELT TYPE
THERMOCOUPLE
1
2
3
4"
3/8
1/4 28 Thread
B
B
B
STAINLESS STEEL
OVERBRAID WIRE
THERMOCOUPLE TERMINATION STYLE
Page 4
SURFACE THERMOCOUPLE
Catalog Number
15/32 Dia. 7/32 For #10 Screw
Termina-
tion
1
2
3
L58-1
L58-2
L58-3
L58-17
L58-18
L58-19
HOW TO ORDER:
1.  Specify catalog number.
2.  Specify "B" length.
3.  Specify "J" or "K" calibration.
Order Example:  L58-1-J   B=4'
HOW TO ORDER:
1.  Specify catalog number.
2.  Specify "B" length.
3.  Specify "J" or "K" calibration.
Order Example:  L-PSA-1-J  B=4'
Catalog
Number
L-PSA-1
L-PSA-2
L-PSA-3
Termination
Style
1
2
3
STICK-ON TYPE
THERMOCOUPLE
1
2
3
1
2
3
4"
4"
15/32 B
B
B
B
B
B
THERMOCOUPLE TERMINATION STYLE
5
For Use To 800° F.
STAINLESS STEEL
OVERBRAID WIRE
Catalog
Number
HOW TO ORDER:
1.  Specify catalog number
2.  Specify "A" length.
3.  Specify "B" length.
Order Example:  L18-38   A=4"  B=5'
Iron-Constantan
Max. Temp. 900°F.
Iron-Constantan
Max. Temp. 900°F.
L18-38
4"BA
4"
Stainless steel 3/16"
O. D. tip with 20 ga.
fiberglass covered
wires.L18-38-SS
Type
Stainless steel 3/16"
O. D. tip with 20 ga.
F/G S. S. overbraid
covered wires.
GENERAL PURPOSE THERMOCOUPLE
THERMOCOUPLE TERMINATION STYLE
For Use To 900° F.
For Use To 400° F. 1"
Available in Type "T" calibration by
special order.
Connectors shown are "mini" style.  Stan-
dard connectors available on request.
NOTE:
Butt welded tip covered on both
sides with 1" square silicone pres-
sure sensitive adhesive.
Page 5
WITH FLEXIBLE HOSE TO PLUG EXTENSION
NOTE:  Calibration is Type J (Iron-Constantan).  Type T (Copper-Constantan) and Type K (Chromel-Alumel) can be furnished
on request.  Construction:  304 S. S. flex hose and body.  Single element made with 24 gauge fiberglass insulated wire.  Dual
element made with 30 gauge wire.
HOW TO ORDER:
Specify Catalog Number
WITH RIGID PLUG EXTENSION
SINGLE ELEMENT
SINGLE ELEMENT DUAL ELEMENT
DUAL ELEMENT
6
PLASTICS MELT EXTRUDER TYPE
For Use To 800°F.
L1-1/2

page 8.
Screw cover head design is available at same price but must
HOW TO ORDER:
GENERAL PURPOSE TYPE
1.  Specify catalog number.
2.  Specify "A" length.
3.  Specify "B" length.
4.  Specify 2, 3 or 4 wires
Order Example:  R218-38  A=4"  B=5'   3 wires
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Type of Element:  Platinum, 100 ohms @ 0°C± 0.1 ohms.  Calibration:  DIN (European) curve.  Alpha = .00385 ohms/ohm/°C or N.B.S. (American)
curve.  Alpha = .00392 ohms/ohm/°C.  Leads:  22 ga. stranded unless otherwise specified.
FLIP TOP HEAD TYPE
HOW TO ORDER:
1.  Specify catalog number.
2.  Specify "A" length.
3.  Specify 2, 3 or 4 wires
Order Example:  R288-1   A=4"  3 wires
A DIM
4"A B
10